
 
POST DATE: May 19, 2023 

 
BID 1523: Shields for Robertson County Sheriff’s Office  

 
Sealed bids must be received by: June 1, 2023 at 10:00 AM 

 
Robertson County Finance Office 

523 South Brown Street 
Springfield, TN  37172 

 
THE OUTSIDE OF THE ENVELOPE MUST BE MARKED WITH THE BIDDER'S COMPANY NAME, 
ITEM BID, TIME OF BID OPENING, DATE OF BID OPENING, BID NO. 1523 AND MUST BE 
MARKED "SEALED BID, DO NOT OPEN." 
 
Bids are opened and read aloud to the public at the Robertson County Finance Office, 523 S. Brown 
Street, Springfield, TN 37172 immediately after the bid receipt deadline. Each vendor may submit more 
than one bid provided each bid meets the stated specifications.  Each bid must be submitted in a 
separate sealed envelope with the appropriate notation on the outside. All bids must be signed by an 
authorized agent and submitted on the prescribed forms.  Submission of bids by telegraph, telephone, 
or other electronic means is strictly prohibited. Any brand name called for the bid specifications is 
provided as a reference only.  Alternate brand name items offered for bid must be equivalent as to 
function, basic design, type and quality of material, method of construction, and any required 
dimensions. Bidder must attach a letter of exception to specifications. 
 
For assistance with technical / product information contact Capt. Wayne Schoenheit, Robertson County 
Sheriff’s Office at (615) 384-7971. For assistance with bid procedures contact Taylor Tomblin, 
Robertson County Finance Office at (615) 384-0202 or by email:  ttomblin@robcotn.org.   
 
 
Note:  Robertson County reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any technicalities 
or informalities, and to accept any bid deemed in the best interest of the County. All bids will be 
considered in accordance with Title VI and without regard to age, sex, color, race, creed, 
national origin, religious persuasion, marital status, political belief, or disability that does not 
prohibit the performance of duty. 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ttomblin@robcotn.org


Police Equipment  
Eighty (80) Shields 

The Robertson County Sheriff’s Office has shopped multiple vendors for a shield that 
is compatible to our needs.  At this time the Sheriff’s Office is requesting bids for 
eighty (80) of the following shields black in color. 

 United Shield International or approved equivalent
o Military Combat Shield

 The United Shield Military Combat Shield is a highly 
maneuverable micra shield, which is lightweight, weighing just 
2.7lbs, and is ergonomically designed to ensure maximum 
protection in all tactical situations.  The shield has an 
integrated weapon mount, allowing one handed operation of 
rifles and hand guns.

 The Military Combat Shield has ambidextrous and collapsible 
handles for ease of use and storage, while the asymmetrical 
configuration of the handles ensures that the shield hangs in 
the vertical position while being used.

 Like all of our Standard Shields, this shield is Special Threat 
Tested to the following threats;

• 9mm +P+, 127 grain Supreme Expansion Technology (SXT) 
projectiles. .357SIG 115 grain Jacketed Hollow Point (JHP) 
projectiles.
• .357 SIG 125 grain Gold Dot Hollow Point (GDHP) projectiles.
• .40 cal., 95 grain Agulia projectiles.
• 9mm Fiocchi, 115 grain FMJ projectiles.
• 5.7x28mm 40-grain Hornady V-Max (Blue Tip) projectiles.
• 5.7x28mm 27grain SS195 Lead free Hollow Point (LFHP) 
projectiles
• 7.62×25-mm, 95grain TOKAREV FMJ projectiles.
•
• .357SIG 115 grain Jacketed Hollow Point (JHP) projectiles. 
• .357 SIG 125 grain Gold Dot Hollow Point (GDHP) projectiles.
• .40 cal., 95 grain Agulia projectiles.
• 9mm Fiocchi, 115 grain FMJ projectiles.
• 5.7x28mm 40-grain Hornady V-Max (Blue Tip) projectiles.
• 5.7x28mm 27grain SS195 Lead free Hollow Point (LFHP)

projectiles

Capt. Wayne Schoenheit 
Robertson County Sheriff’s Office 
507 S. Brown St. 
Springfield, TN  37172 
(615) 384-7971
(615) 382-6187 – office
wschoenheit@robertsonsheriff.com



Military Combat Shield 

Ballistic Shield – Level IIIA 

The United Shield Military Combat Shield is a highly 

maneuverable micra shield, which is lightweight, weighing 

just 2.7 lbs, and is ergonomically designed to ensure 

maximum protection in all tactical situations.  The shield has 

an integrated weapon mount, allowing one handed operation 

of riles and hand guns.   

The Military Combat Shield has ambidextrous and 

collapsible handles for ease of use and storage, while the 

asymmetrical configuration of the handles ensures that the 

shield hangs in the vertical position while being used. 

Armor Solution 

United Shield uses a high strength aramid achieving the NIJ 

level IIIA, meeting the NIJ 0108.01 testing standards.   

Weights and Performance 

For the Standard Level IIIA shield (14” x 16”), the weight is 2.7 lbs. 

NIJ IIIA performance - .357 Sig 125gr FMJ 1450 ft/s 

- .44 Mag 240gr SJHP 1450 ft/s

Level III upgrade for rifle protection available. 

Shapes and Curvature 

Circular Arm cut out allows for comfort and fit against user. 

Colors 

Standard Color is black, but shields can be supplied in other painted colors or other 

finishes available, including our hydro graphic transfer for multi-cam, ACU or other 

patterns. 

International 

United Shield International Ltd. 

56 South Way, Walworth Industrial Estate, Andover, 

Hampshire, SP10 5AF, England 

Phone: +44 (0)1264 363 606, Fax +44 (0)1264 363 666 

Email: sales@unitedshield.com, www.unitedshield.com 

North America 

United Shield International LLC 

1606 Barlow St, Unit 1, Traverse City 

MI 49686,USA 

Phone: +1 231 933 1179, Fax: +1 231 933 5368 

Email: unitedshield.pjb@gmail.com, www.unitedshield.com 

United Shield offers five year warranty on ballistic performance.  United Shield manufactures in accordance 

with ISO9001 & ISO14001 quality standard. 

Warranty and Quality Assurance 



BID #1523 Form 
Robertson County Sheriff’s Office 

June 1, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. 

Robertson County is accepting sealed bid proposals for the following: 

Eighty (80) Shields 

Please provide prices based on the attached specifications. 

LUMP SUM PRICE FOR EIGHTY (80) SHIELDS INCLUDING FREIGHT:    

$___________________________ 

Days Until Delivery From Order: ______________ 

Price Good for: __________ Months  



NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT 

The agent of the bidding firm hereby certifies to the best of his/her knowledge and belief that 
this bid proposal to Robertson County, Tennessee has not been prepared in collusion with any 
other seller of similar products. The agent also certifies that the prices, terms and conditions of 
said bid proposal have not been communicated by the undersigned, nor by any employee or 
agent of the bidding firm, to any other seller of similar products and will not be communicated 
to any such seller prior to the official opening of said bid. The agent further states that no official 
or employee of Robertson County Government has promised any personal financial or other 
beneficial interest, either directly or indirectly in order to influence award of this bid. 

_ _ _  _____________ 
 Authorized Signature, Title (Owner/ Corporate Officer) Date 

Printed Name: _  _   

_ ________________________________________________________________________________ 
Company Name 

_ _ _________________________________________ 
Mailing Address 

_ _ _________________________ _________ 
Telephone No. Fax No. 

Contact preferred email address: ____________________________________________________________ 



STATE OF TENNESSEE 
IRAN DIVESTMENT ACT AGREEMENT 

By submission of this bid, each bidder and each person signing on behalf of any bidder certifies, 
and in the case of a joint bid each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under 
penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief that each bidder is not on the list 
created pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated § 12-12-106. 

Tenn. Code Ann. § 12-12-106 requires the chief procurement officer to publish, using credible 
information freely available to the public, a list of persons it determines engage in investment 
activities in Iran, as described in § 12-12-105.  

While inclusion on this list would make a person ineligible to contract with the state of 
Tennessee, if a person ceases its engagement in investment activities in Iran, it may be 
removed from the list.  

If you feel as though you have been erroneously included on this list please contact the Central 
Procurement Office at CPO.Website@tn.gov. 

_________________________________ ___________________________ 
 COMPANY NAME           DATE 

_________________________________ ___________________________ 
 REPRESENTATIVE TITLE 



Non-Boycott of Israel Certification 

The Contractor certifies that it is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of the contract 

engage in, a boycott of Israel as defined by Tenn. Code Ann. § 12-4-119. This provision shall not apply to 

contracts with a total value of less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or to contractors 

with less than ten (10) employees. 

Signature: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

Printed Name:_________________________________________________________________________ 

Title:_________________________________________________________________________________ 

Date:_________________________________________________________________________________ 


	ADP4E2E.tmp
	_  _  _  _____________
	Authorized Signature, Title (Owner/ Corporate Officer)  Date
	Company Name

	ADPCF66.tmp
	_  _  _  _____________
	Authorized Signature, Title (Owner/ Corporate Officer)  Date
	Company Name

	ADP299E.tmp
	 9mm +P+, 127 grain Supreme Expansion Technology (SXT) projectiles. .357SIG 115 grain Jacketed Hollow Point (JHP) projectiles.
	 .357 SIG 125 grain Gold Dot Hollow Point (GDHP) projectiles.
	 .40 cal., 95 grain Agulia projectiles.
	 9mm Fiocchi, 115 grain FMJ projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 40-grain Hornady V-Max (Blue Tip) projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 27grain SS195 Lead free Hollow Point (LFHP) projectiles
	 7.62×25-mm, 95grain TOKAREV FMJ projectiles.
	 .357SIG 115 grain Jacketed Hollow Point (JHP) projectiles.
	 .357 SIG 125 grain Gold Dot Hollow Point (GDHP) projectiles.
	 .40 cal., 95 grain Agulia projectiles.
	 9mm Fiocchi, 115 grain FMJ projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 40-grain Hornady V-Max (Blue Tip) projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 27grain SS195 Lead free Hollow Point (LFHP) projectiles

	ADPBC5C.tmp
	 9mm +P+, 127 grain Supreme Expansion Technology (SXT) projectiles. .357SIG 115 grain Jacketed Hollow Point (JHP) projectiles.
	 .357 SIG 125 grain Gold Dot Hollow Point (GDHP) projectiles.
	 .40 cal., 95 grain Agulia projectiles.
	 9mm Fiocchi, 115 grain FMJ projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 40-grain Hornady V-Max (Blue Tip) projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 27grain SS195 Lead free Hollow Point (LFHP) projectiles
	 7.62×25-mm, 95grain TOKAREV FMJ projectiles.
	 .357SIG 115 grain Jacketed Hollow Point (JHP) projectiles.
	 .357 SIG 125 grain Gold Dot Hollow Point (GDHP) projectiles.
	 .40 cal., 95 grain Agulia projectiles.
	 9mm Fiocchi, 115 grain FMJ projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 40-grain Hornady V-Max (Blue Tip) projectiles.
	 5.7x28mm 27grain SS195 Lead free Hollow Point (LFHP) projectiles




